
Copyright (C) Ray Bessant 2022. All Rights reserved. The purchaser has permission to copy and store this document for
their personal use only. Purchase of this file does not allow the distribution of the document to any third person or for any
purpose other than personal use. This applies to all accompanying documents and files. 

17100400 request Mr Silvester to repair small arms various ships.pdf 



Copyright (C) Ray Bessant 2022. All Rights reserved. The purchaser has permission to copy and store this document for
their personal use only. Purchase of this file does not allow the distribution of the document to any third person or for any
purpose other than personal use. This applies to all accompanying documents and files. 

17100400 request Mr Silvester to repair small arms various ships.pdf 

Mr John Silvester 

You are desired to make cleane repair the small arms  

remaining in your hands on settling March  quarter 1710. To allsoe 

Such Other arms as shall be Delivered out of her Mats Stores 

within the Office of Ordnance at Portsmouth; and to return  

them made Serviceable as soon as may be 

remaining Returned 

April 1710   Remain 

April 1710 

Snaphance Musqtts  
Black with hard Locks &c to be 

Cleand stockt and lockt 401 251 
230 

nt 

Musketoons  
to be 

Cleand repaired & stockt 
Cleand stockt and lockt 

22 
16 

22 
16 

nl 

Pistolls wh Round 
Locks Brasses  &c  
to be 

Delivered From ye Sea: Horse 

Cleand stockt & lockt 

JH 

Pair 
84 ½ 
61 – 
23 ½ 

30 pair 
31 pair 
61 28 ½  

Snaph Musqts Black  
wh hard Locks &c 

Cleand and repaired 
Cleand repaired and stockt 

25 
05 

25 
05 

Musquettoons to be  cleand and repaired 
JH 

04 04  

Delight 
Snaph musqts Black  
Wh hard Locks to be 

Cleand & repaired 
Cleand repaired and cockt 

26 
04 

26 
04 

Musquetoons Cleand and repaired 04 04  
Pistolls wh Round  
Locks Brasses &c 

Cleand and repantd 
JH 

04 pair 04 pair  

Rose Pink 
Snaph Musqts Black  
wh hard Locks &c to be 

Cleand & repaired 
Cleand repaired and cockt 

26 
06 

26 
06 

Musquettoons to be Cleand and repaired 03 03  
Pistolls wh Round 
Locks Brasses &c to be 

Cleand and repaired 
JH 

03 pair 03 pair  

Office: Store House 
Snaph Musqtts Black 
with hard Locks &c to be 

Cleand and repaired 
Cleand repaired and cockt 
Cleand repaired and lockt 
Cleand stockt & lockt 

34 
13 
02 
43 

34 
13 
02 
43 

Musquettoons to be Cleand and repaired 
Cleand repaired stockt and lockt 

03 
03 

03 
03 

Pistolls with round locks 
brasses &c to be 

Cleand and repaired 
Cleand repaired cockt 
JH 

04 pair 
02 pair 

04 pair 
02 pair 
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Lancaster 
Snaphance musqtts 

wh Pla Locks ls 
Cleand & repaired 
Cleand repaired & cockt 

56 
8 

56 
08 

Musquetoons Cleand & repaired 
Cleand repaired & cockt 
Cleand & repaired 
Cleand repaired & cockt 

10 
2 
14 
2 pair 

10 
02 
14 pair 
02 pair 

Storehouse at ye office 
Snaphance musquetts wh  
flat Locks according to  
ye last pattern &c 

Cleand repaired & stockt 
Cleand stockt & lockt 

2 
39 

02 
39 

To be cleaned ground and scabbarded & wh  
handles accord w ye patterns & then Blackt 
                                                           JH 

Swords 
Hangers 

657 
700 

39  

Sea Horse 
Snaph musqtts wh  
Harlocks &c to be 

Cleand & repaired 
Cleand repaird and cockt 

25 
05 

25 
05 

Musquetoons Cleand & repaired 04 04  
Pistolls wh Round locks  
Brass Capps to be 

Cleand & repaired 04 pair 04 pair 
 

Delight 
Snaph Musquetts Cleand & Repaired 

Cleand repaird and cockt 
27 
03 

27 
03 

Musquettoons Cleand & repaired 04 04  
Pistolls wh Gd Capps Cleand & repaired 04 pair 04 pair  

Sorlings 
Snaphance musquetts wh

steal locks ca 
Cleand & repaired 
Cleand repaird and cockt 

71 
10 

71 
10 

Musquettoons to be Cleand & repaired 04 04  
Pistols wh Brass Capps Cleand and repaired 

Cleand repaired and cockt 
07 pair ½ 07 pair ½  

Office store house 

Snaph musqtts wh  
steal locks for S Service 

Cleaned and repaired 
Cleand repaired & cockt 
Cleaned Repaired stockt & Cockt 
Cleaned stockt & Lockt 

25 
08 
03 
42 

25 
08 
03 

Musquettoons 
Cleand & repaired 
Cleaned stockt & lockt 

02 
02 

02 
02 

Pistolls wh Round Locks  

Brass capps &c 

Cleand & repaired 
Cleand repaired & stockt 
Cleaned stockt & lockt 
JH 

4 ½ pair 
01 pair ½ 
05 pair 

4 ½ pair 
01 pair ½ 

June 2nd 1710 

This document was initialled at each stage by John Hooper, Storekeeper 


